
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK 
www.sedgwickcounty.org 

 
ADMINISTRATION 
 County Manager, Tom Stolz ............................................ 660-9393 
   tom.stolz@sedgwick.gov  
 Deputy County Manager, Tim Kaufman ........................... 660-7674 
   tkaufman@sedwick.gov  
 Asst. County Manager, Russell Leeds ............................. 660-4956 
   Russell.leeds@sedgwick.gov  
 Asst. County Manager, Tania Cole .................................. 660-9854 
   tania.cole@sedgwick.gov  
 
CLERK OFFICE 
 Kelly Arnold ..................................................................... 660-9222 
   kelly.arnold@sedgwick.gov 
 
COUNTY APPRAISER 
 Mark Clark ....................................................................... 660-9000 
   mark.clark@sedgwick.gov  
 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
 Marc Bennett ................................................................... 660-3600 
   da@segwick.gov  
 
ELECTION COMMISSIONER 
 Tabitha Lehman .............................................................. 660-7100 
   voterinformation@sedgwick.gov  
 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
 Adrienne Byrne, Director ................................................. 660-7300 
    adrienne.byrne-lutz@sedgwick.gov 
 
METROPOLITON AREA BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION DEPT. 
 Chris Labrum, Director .................................................... 660-1840 
   christopher.Labrum@sedgwick.gov  
 
PUBLIC WORKS, 1144 S. Seneca 
 Jim Weber, Director/County Engineer ............................. 660-1777 
   jim.webber@sedgwick.gov  
 Lynn Packer, Deputy Director .......................................... 660-1777 
   lynn.packer@sedgwick.gov  
 Bob Kraus, Highway Department ..................................... 660-1759 
    
 Susan Erlenwein, Environmental Services………….660-7200 
   susan.erlenwein@sedgwick.gov  
 
REGISTER OF DEEDS 
 Tonya Buckingham .......................................................... 600-9400 
   tonya.buckingham@sedgwick.gov  
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SHERIFF 
 Jeff Easter ....................................................................... 660-3900 
 
TREASURER 
 Linda Kizzire, County Treasurer ...................................... 660-9110 
   sctfeedback@sedgwick.gov  
 
 
 
 
HELPFUL NUMBERS FOR CITY OFFICES IN THE SURROUNDING AREAS: 
 
Andover City Offices 733-1303 
Augusta City Offices 775-4510 
Bel Aire City Offices 744-2451 
Derby City Offices 788-1519 
El Dorado City Offices 321-9100 
Goddard City Offices 794-2441 
Haysville City Offices 529-5900 
Kechi City Offices 744-9287 
Mulvane City Offices 777-1143 
Newton City Offices 284-6000 
Park City Offices 744-2026 
Valley Center Offices 755-7310 
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